Del Rey Community Services District

NOTICE AND AGENDA OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING



Tuesday, July 2, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

American Legion Hall 10649 East Morro Drive Del Rev. CA

email: drcsd@pacbell.net website: https://drcsd.myruralwater.com

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Government Code Section 54953(g), the Board of Directors has adopted a reasonable accommodation policy to swiftly resolve accommodation requests. The policy can also be found on the District's website. Please contact the District Manager, (559) 888-2272, to make an accommodation request, or to obtain an electronic or printed copy of the policy.

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:

A. OPENING

A-1 Roll Call:

President, Maria Reyna Vice President, Daniel Ramirez **Director, Joaquin Nunez** Director, Stephanie Garza Director, Rolando Sanchez

B. PUBLIC HEARINGS (DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS):

B-1 Adoption of a Resolution Ordering Board of Directors' Election, Consolidation of Election, and Specifications of the Election Order. (Arias)

DATED this 1st day of July 2024

By:

Maria Reyna, Board President

I, Carlos Arias of the Del Rey Community Services District, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above Notice of Special Meeting of the Board of Directors for the Special Board Meeting of July 2, 2024, in front of the American Legion Hall 10649 East Morro Ave. Del Rey, California 93616 by 5:00p.m. on July 1, 2024.

Carlos Arias By:

Carlos Arias, District Manager